TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM529798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GlobalOptions Services, Inc.		03/10/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coventbridge (USA) Inc.	
Street Address:	9485 Regency Square Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32225	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3650883	SMARTPARTNER
Registration Number:	2664534	SMARTPARTNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2037843199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2035752626

Email: trademarks@carmodylaw.com

Carmody Torrance Sandak & Hennssey LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 195 Chuch Street Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1950

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06509

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur G. Schaier
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur G. Schaier/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Coventbridge (USA) Inc.- name change - - Certificate of Incorporation#page1.tif source=Coventbridge (USA) Inc.- name change - - Certificate of Incorporation#page2.tif source=Coventbridge (USA) Inc.- name change - - Certificate of Incorporation#page3.tif

source=Coventbridge (USA) Inc.- name change - - Certificate of Incorporation#page4.tif source=Coventbridge (USA) Inc.- name change - - Certificate of Incorporation#page5.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "COVENTBRIDGE (USA) INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2016, AT 11:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4830835 8100 SR# 20161902430 Authentication: 202054513

Date: 03-28-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:04 AM 03/28/2016
FILED 11:04 AM 03/28/2016
SR 20161902430 - File Number 4830835

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF COVENTBRIDGE (USA) INC.

Coventbridge (USA) Inc., (formerly known as GlobalOptions Services, Inc.) a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") does hereby certify that:

- 1. The Corporation's Certificate of Amendment was filed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 10, 2016 and said Certificate requires correction as permitted by Section 103 of the GCL.
- 2. The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate to be corrected is as follows:
 - a. The reference to "B&G Acq. Corp" in the introductory paragraph is incorrect. "GlobalOptions Services, Inc." should instead be referenced.
- 3. The introductory paragraph is corrected to read as follows:

"Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL"), GlobalOptions Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the GCL (the "Corporation") does hereby certify that:"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Coventbridge (USA) Inc. has caused this Certificate of Correction to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 22nd day of March, 2016.

COVENTBRIDGE (USA) INC.

David Merrill

President

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENIMENT OF "GLOBALOPTIONS SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GLOBALOPTIONS SERVICES, INC." TO "COVENTERIDGE (USA) INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2016, AT 4:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4830835 8100 SR# 20161596809

Authentication: 201972759

Date: 03-11-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Divideo of Corporations Delawered 04:33 PM 9310-21016 FILED 04:33 PM 9310-2016 5R 20161596809 - Eile Number 4830835

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GLOBALOPTIONS SERVICES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL"), B&G Acq. Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the GCL (the "Corporation") does hereby certify that:

1. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended as follows:

ARTICLE I of the Certificate of Incorporation is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"The name of the corporation is Coventbridge (USA) Inc. (the "Corporation")."

2. The foregoing amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the GCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 10th day of March, 2016.

GLOBALOPTIONS SERVICES, INC.

David Merrill
President

(N5180289;3)



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "GLOBALOPTIONS

SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2010, AT 6:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4830835 8100

100627306

RECORDED: 06/28/2019

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8034208

DATE: 06-03-10